	1 1
207181	• 06-10



153530 REV. 6/2009

## Commercial Services Agreement Addendum Addendum to Agreement # 6917902 Customer # .25356092 THIS ADDENDUM IS CONTINGENT UPON THE APPROVAL AND SIGNATURE OF A REPRESENTATIVE OF ORKIN BRANCH MANAGEMENT,

ROUTE 00	GRID#

	WHO HAS AUTHORITY TO Waterford Condo's			Date <u>6/23/17</u>	
Billing Address	3414 Morningwood Dr				
City Olney	State	MD	Zip Code 20832	Phone	
I. INTENT					
Wate	existing Commercial Pest Control Customer, this C	Johnnerdal Servic	es Agreement Addendum (the A	addendum") is offered as an additi	onal service to you
B. The spi	erford Condo's redictions herein indicate additional services to be rendered	d by Orkin at the buil	ding(s) and premises of The Company	located at (service address):	
3414	Morningwood Dr	0 1			
County	Morningwood Dr  Name Montgomery county	Is this wi	thin city limits? 🔲 Yes 🏚 No		
II. JOURLA	ID NATURE OF WORK his Addendum, Orkin agrees to provide additional service to				
☑ Roa	thes, common ants, and silvertish   Rats and mice	☐ Fire ants	☐ Pharaoh ants ☐ Flies ☐	Odor Dother	
tion, the st	R OBLIGATIONS: Under this Addendum, The Company ated Customer Obligations.	is still responsible to	r satisfying all requirements of the exis	sting Commercial Services Agreement, i	ncluding, without limit
IV. SERVICE					
A. FOR ITIES	te additional services, the Orkin service representative shall frequency)	Times permon	ny th □ Other Scope: comm	mon area and 5 Units on re	quest per servi
All area	s requiring attention shall be treated as deemed necessary presentatives shall make additional visits and treatment as	by Orkin.			
designa	led representative of The Company,	iney are deemed ne	icessary at no additional charge, Such	service visits shall also be made promp	tly when requested by
V. TERMS OF	ADDENDUM  endum shall be effective for as long as The Company maint	stalas its Cammawia	Condens Assessment and according	National and a surface of	
B.Orkin sh	all have the right to increase the service charges for the add	titional service any tir	ne after the anniversary date of the Initia	al treatment under this Addendum	
C. The Co	mpany acknowledges that the only terms and conditions b vely, the "Agreement") and that there are no other terms or p	etween The Compa	nv and Orkin are those stated in this A	Addendum and in the existing Commerc	dal Services Agreeme
M DAVACEN			• /	cludes ☑ pest ☐ fly ☐ odor ☐ othe	ar .
A. The co	st of the services described herein shall be \$\frac{127,00}{27,00}\$  per month thereafter for a period of (\frac{11}{27})	J plus tax	of of	CHECK THOSE THAT APPLY	
s _00	per month thereafter for a period of ( 11	.01) months. You	of 1. INITIAL PAYMENT		
receive	a monthly invoice. Payment shall be due upon receipt of inv	voice.	h One Time Charges	e \$127.00	
	yment shall be in addition to any other payment already or cial Services Agreement.	due under the existi		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
VII. MATERIA	S		d. Sales Tax (if applicable	e)	
A. The ma	terials used shall conform to Federal, State and local law acceptable to The Company.	s and ordinances a	TOTAL (1a + 1b + 1c	+ 1d)	\$ <u>127</u>
<ul><li>B. The ma</li></ul>	terials shall be used in accordance with the labels and speci		2. MONTHLY SERVICE CH	ARGES	
	MAGE: The Company agrees that Orkin is not responsib the premises or its contents, or for personal Injury, and The		a. Monthly Treatment Sei	rvice Charges \$127.00	
releases C	rkin from liability for any such claims. In no case will Ork	in's liability exceed	an TOTAL (2a + 2b)	e) \$	s 127.00
	zal to one monthly service charge. VT REPLACEMENT		3 MONTHLY LEASE CHAR	RGES	
A. The Co	mpany agrees to use the leased components in a proper	manner and upon t	he a Leased Component Ct	harges\$	
and tea	tion of this Agreement to return the components in good excepted. Rodent barrier equipment, Orkin/Aires, insect lig	thit trane and all lead	🚟   🔲 Sconce 🔲 Stand	ard 🔲 Industrial 🔲 Orkin/Aires	□ Fly Control
equipm charge	ent damaged, lost or destroyed on The Company premise d to The Company. Charges will be in accordance to	s will be replaced a	nd Other	e)\$	
equipm	ent costs.		TOTAL (0. 01.)	B)	s .00
for any	nall retain ownership of leased components. Upon termina reason, The Company agrees to make the leased compone	ents available to Ork	in I		
At Orkir	's discretion, Orkin may in a lawful manner and without breat the Company's premises, take possession of and remove the	ach of the peace, en	ter   FIRST MONTH'S INVESTME	ENT (Total of 1a, b, c, and d)	<b>\$</b> 127
Orlán w	ill not be responsible for any damage to The Company's pro	operty upon removal	of MONTHLY SERVICE / LEAS	SE PAYMENT (Total of 2 + 3)	\$ 127.00
X CHEMICA	ed components except such damage solety caused by Orki LINFORMATION: Virtually all pesticides have some odor w	in's negligence. which may be presen	for a short time after application. At wo	ur roquest Orkin udl poulde information	about the aboutout
oe usea in	realing the Dremises.				
XI. MEDIATIO	NARBITRATION: ANY CONTROVERSY OR CLAIM ARI INT OR ANY OTHER AGREEMENT, REGARDLESS OF	ISING OUT OF OR	RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT, (	OR THE SERVICES PERFORMED BY	ORKIN UNDER TH
ACCEPTA	NCE OF THIS AGREEMENT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LI TO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY, SHALL BE SET ERED UNDER THE RULES OF THE AMERICAN ARBITR SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER THE AAA SUPPLEMI LE ANY OTHER CONTROLLEDS OF OR AN EVALUA	MITED TO ANY TO	RT AND STATUTORY CLAIMS, ANI	D ANY CLAIMS FOR PERSONAL OF	BODILY INJURY O
ADMINIST	FOR REAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, SHALL BE SET FRED UNDER THE RULES OF THE AMERICAN ARBITP	RATION ASSOCIATI	I ARBITRATION, UNILESS THE PAR ON ("AAA") AND SHALL BE CONDUC	TIES AGREE OTHERWISE, THE ARE CTED BY AAA. IF ADMINISTERED UNI	BITRATION SHALL B DER THE AAA RUI E
A CLAIM S	HALL BE DETERMINED UNDER THE AAA SUPPLEMI	ENTARY PROCED	URES FOR CONSUMER-RELATED I	DISPUTES IN CASES WHERE SUCH	PROCEDURES AR
THAT THE	LE. ANY OTHER CONTROVERSY OR CLAIM SHALL B ARBITRATOR SHALL FOLLOW THE SUBSTANTIVE	LAW, INCLUDING	THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF	F THIS AGREEMENT, THE ARBITRA	ATOR'S POWERS T
NOT BE C	ONSOLIDATED OR JOINED WITH ANY ACTION OR LE	GAL PROCEEDING	E LIMITED AS FOLLOWS: ANY ARBI S LINDER ANY OTHER AGREEMENT	TRATION PROCEEDING UNDER THE	IS AGREEMENT WILLIAM
PROCEE	AS A CLASS ACTION, PRIVATE ATTORNEY GENERAL ARBITRATORS, BUT IN THE ABSENCE OF THE PART	IL ACTION OR SIMI	I AR REDRESENTATIVE ACTION EI	THEO DADTY HAS THE DIGHT TO D	COLUDE A DANCE C
ARBITRA	ORS. EITHER PARTY MAY REQUEST AT ANY TIME	PRIOR TO THE F	IEARING THAT THE AWARD BE AI	CCOMPANIED BY A REASONED OF	PINION THE AWAR
ARRITRAL	D BY THE AMBITMATOM(S) SMALL BE FINAL AND BINL APPEAL TO AN APPEAL TRIBLINAL CONSTITUTED IN	DING ON ALL PART N THE SAME NUME	IES, EXCEPT THAT A PARTY MAY V BER AND BY THE SAME DROCESS.	WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE ORIGINAL A	WARD REQUEST A
PINAL AND	RIBUNAL SHALL REVIEW ALL QUESTIONS OF LAW A BINDING, JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED ON THE AV	ΝΑΗΙΙΝΙΑΝΥ (ΙΝΙ	RT HAVING HIBISTICTION THEREC	SE CLISTOMAED AND ODKINI ACKNON	MI EDGE AND AGDE
JHAI IHI	S ARBITRATION PROVISION IS MADE PURSUANT T ION ACT. BEFORE HAVING RECOURSE TO ARBITRA	IO A TRANSACTIO	N INVOLVING INTERSTATE COM	MEDCE AND CHALL DE COVEDNE	D DV THE CEDEDA
CLAIM BY	ALLEAST FOUR (4) HOURS OF MEDIATION ADMINIST	ERED LINDER THE	AAA COMMERCIAL MEDIATION RU	I ES MITH COKINI ACCEDIAIC TO DAY	THE COSTS OF TH
MEDIATIO	N. THE AAA MAY BE CONTACTED AT THE TOLL-FREE	NUMBER 800,778.7	'879, OR THROUGH THE FOLLOWIN	IG WEBSITE: http://www.adr.org.	
XI. AMOUNT	REMITTED: \$ Ca	sh □ Check #.	Complete Easy	y Payment Form	or
Andrew Tav	lor 1467322		202 Perry Pk Way		
nspector Name (F		#	Branch-Street Address		
(240) 780-1			Gaithersburg	Md	20877
Iranch Telephone HIS AGREEMEN	Number T IS NOT VALID UNTIL APPROVED BY ORKIN BRANCH N	MANAGEMENT	City	State	Zip Code
		6/23/17	at 1		6100147
Iranch Managem	ent Signature	Date	Customer's Signature		6/23/17 Date